TAXES
2022-23 Budget

General Fund
Capital Outlay
Food Service
Special Education
Bond Redemption

Mill Levies:

Capital Outlay

Special Education

Bond Redemption
General Ag

Total Ag

General Owner Occupied
Total Owner Occupied
General "Other"

Total "Other"

VALUATIONS

AG
Non AG (Owner occupied)
Non AG (Other)

Utilities
PER STUDENT ALLOCATION

$37,310,000
14,550,000
4,050,000
8,798,000
3,135,000

$67,843,000

2.58
1.60
1.04
1.38
6.60
3.07
8.29
6.35
11.57

$130,242,780
2,179,286,870
649,366,095
57,670,356

$3,016,566,101

$6,655
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