## **TAXES**

2022-23	Budaet
---------	--------

Food Service Special Education		4,050,000 8,798,000
Bond Redemption		3,135,000
	Total:	\$67,843,000

## **Mill Levies:**

Capital Outlay	2.58
Special Education	1.60
Bond Redemption	1.04
General Ag	1.38
Total Ag	6.60
General Owner Occupied	3.07
Total Owner Occupied	8.29
General "Other"	6.35
Total "Other"	11.57

## **VALUATIONS**

Total:	\$3,016,566,101
Utilities	57,670,356
Non AG (Other)	649,366,095
Non AG (Owner occupied)	2,179,286,870
AG	\$130,242,780

## PER STUDENT ALLOCATION

\$6,655